

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 13025(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in DBCRA No.
614/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGIRATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.13025/2008(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Bishesha Nand Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the application for condonation of delay.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master